Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (“SEBI Listing Regulations”) for allotment of 

equity shares on Rights basis. 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

This refers to our earlier disclosure dated January 20, 2026, regarding rights issue of up to 43,04,000 (Forty-

Three Lakhs Four Thousand) fully paid-up equity shares of the face value of ₹10 each of the Company for 

an amount aggregating up to Rs. 430.40 Lakhs (Rupees Four Hundred Thirty Point Four Zero Lakhs Only) 

(the “Rights Issue”). 

In this regard, we wish to inform you that the Rights Issue opened on Wednesday, February 04, 2026, and

[...]

in consultation with the Cameo Corporate Services Limited (“Registrar to the Issue”) and as approved by 

BSE Limited, being the designated stock exchange for the Rights Issue, the Board of Directors of the 

Company, at their meeting held today, i.e., on Monday, March 02, 2026, inter-alia, have considered and approved 

the allotment of 43,04,000 (Forty-Three Lakhs Four Thousand) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of 

₹10 each on rights basis to the eligible shareholders of the Company and/or renouncee(s) in terms of the Letter 

of Offer dated January 20, 2026 at an issue price of ₹10/- per equity share. 

Consequent to the said allotment, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands increased to